WEST ALAMEDA COUNTY CONFERENCE
BOYS’ LACROSSE SCHEDULE – 2025-26 SEASON   
WACC Board Approval - 10/1/25
WACC Preseason Meeting: Thursday, February 6; Hayward High STEAM Building; 8:00 PM
WACC Postseason Coaches’ Meeting: Sunday May 3; 10:00 am; O’Dowd

Tuesday, March 3
	Acalanes	at Berkeley
	Campolindo	at O’Dowd
	Miramonte	at Piedmont
	Alhambra	at Moreau
	College Park	at Washington
Thursday, March 5
	Piedmont	at Northgate
	Berkeley	at Campolindo
	O’Dowd		at Miramonte
	Washington	at Las Lomas
	Moreau		at Clayton Valley 
Tuesday, March 10
	Acalanes	at Piedmont
	Miramonte	at Berkeley
	Northgate	at O’Dowd
	Alhambra	at Washington
	College Park	at Moreau	 
Thursday, March 12
	O’Dowd		at Acalanes
	Berkeley	at Northgate
	Piedmont	at Campolindo	
	Moreau		at Las Lomas
	Washington	at Clayton Valley 
Thursday, April 26
	O’Dowd		at Berkeley
Friday, April 17
	Piedmont	at O’Dowd
Friday, April 24
	Piedmont	at Berkeley
WACC Tournament
	Monday, April 27; 	#4 hosts # 5
	Wednesday, April 29; 	# 1 hosts #4/5 winner	# 2 hosts # 3	
	Friday, May 1		Championship Games – O’Dowd hosts	Boys (5:00) 	Girls (7:00)	
LACROSSE SEEDING
	Teams shall be seeded for the lacrosse tournament as follows:
		If teams play against each other
Head to head in league play (if teams play twice and split the series or for three-way ties; priority #’s shall be used)
If teams do not play against each other, MaxPreps rankings shall be used
NCS
Maximum Number of Contests = 20 + 2 Scrimmages 						
First Day of Practice = Monday, February 9	
SOP Date: March 22
NCS Postseason Applications Due – Saturday, May 2, 10:00 pm	
NCS At-Large and Seeding Date = Sunday, May 3
NCS 1st and 2nd round games = Tuesday, May 5 and Thursday, May 7
NCS 3rd round game and championship game = Tuesday, May 12 and Thursday, May 14
